# TODD M. HARRELSON MAYOR

# **DENNIS DROZDAK**INTERIM ADMINISTRATOR/ CLERK/TREASURER



**COUNCIL** 

JOAN S. GAUSE LEWIS C. HARDEE, JR.

TERRENCE T. HARDEE

CARROLL D. PADGETT JR.

MICHAEL E. SUGGS JAN P. VESCOVI

#### **CITY OF LORIS**

3909 WALNUT STREET – PO BOX 548 LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA 29569-0548 PHONE (843)756-4004 FAX (843)756-3066

AGENDA
CITY OF LORIS SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING
AMERICAN LEGION HALL
TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2020
6:00 PM

#### CALL TO ORDER:

INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

### **CONTINUED BUSINESS:**

- A. SECOND READING OF ANNEXATION FROM JAMES K. POSTON RE: LOT LOCATED NORTH OF CAROLINA DRIVE, ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF LONGLEAF DRIVE AND FURTHER IDENTIFIED ON THE TAX ASSESSOR'S RECORDS OF HORRY COUNTY AS MAP-BLOCK AND PARCEL NUMBER 048-22-01-0500, AND PIN NUMBER 177-09-02-002, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL HIGHWAY AND/OR ROAD RIGHTS-OF-WAY
- B. SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE 03-2020 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LORIS TO REPEAL AND REPLACE ORDINANCE 04-02 HOSPITALITY TAX

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

A. ADOPT AN EMERGENCY DECLARATION PERTAINING TO COVID-19

## PUBLIC AND PRESS COMMENTS:

Any citizen of the municipality may make an appearance before City Council concerning any municipal matter. If you desire to speak you must sign in prior to the beginning of the meeting. Please address Council from the podium stating your name, address and subject for discussion for the record. Please note there is a three (3) minute limit.

# ADJOURNMENT: